17 Frets

Scales
By Andy Csillag



https://drew.thecsillags.com/1 7frets

Copyright © 2016 Andrew T. Csillag

This work is licensed under the Creative Commons Attribution-NonCommercial-
ShareAlike 4.0 International License. To view a copy of this license, visit
http://creativecommons.org/licenses/by-nc-sa/4.0/ or send a letter to Creative Commonts,
PO Box 1866, Mountain View, CA 94042, USA.


https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by-nc-sa/4.0/

Introduction

I’ve been playing guitar since I was in my teenage years, and I learned the diatonic and
pentatonic scales mostly so I could improvise solos over rock music. While reading bits
in Guitar magazine, where they would dissect a solo by some artist or other, I would
note terms like Lydian and Mixolydian, and so on, but never really understood, since as
far as my ear was concerned, they were just playing the normal scale just in a different
key than whatever the rest of the tune was in, but since I mostly went by tablature, I was
mostly ignorant of the main key, lacking the theoretical basis for what chords belong in
what scales and so forth. For what it’s worth, I continued in my awareness but
ignorance of modes well into my 30’s and early 40’s.

Fast forward a bit, and I started learning how to improvise with Jazz, and the literature I
was finding was treating things like D Dorian and B Locrian as it was a totally different
thing than the normal C major scale. While they’re not the same in a theoretical sense,
from a practical matter of what notes are in the scale, they’re exactly the same.
Additionally, some of the scale resources for guitar would treat the E major scale
differently than G major, which again, while they’re different in that they have different
notes, the fingerboard patterns are exactly the same, just shifted by three frets. The
upshot of all of this was my thought of: why memorize all these different things, when I
can just memorize one and just apply it in 12 scales over 7 modes. That is, I can
remember one thing instead of 84.

As I began to dig into some of the more exotic scales, I found a number of similar things
like it, such as Super Locrian and Altered scales just being modes of the Melodic Minor,
to name one example. And much like the 17 Frets Chords book, I figured, let’s do a
concise scale encyclopedia of all the scales/modes and the chords that fit within the
scale, putting some emphasis on the triads, 7" and 9™ chords — hopefully making it a bit
easier to work out the appropriate scales to use when doing jazz improvisation.

This book does assume you know what modes are already and how they work.






Scales



Pentatonic And Blues Scales

Modes

1. Major Pentatonic 1,2,3,5,6 [2,2,3,2,(3)]
5. Minor Pentatonic 1,-3,4,5,-7 [3,2,2,3,(2)]

Blues

DB DB B D
O @ O e e e @ e O e e O e O e e O @ O
DB OO DO
BROmO e O @ e e O e e O C e O O e G O e e O O
RO SO O eSO OO SO O EE R C SOR O
B OB OO OO

Blues 1,-3,4,-5,5,-7 [3,2,1,1,3,(2)]
It’s the minor pentatonic scale with chromatic step between the 4 and 5



Chords For The Pentatonic Scale

Root | Chords

I I, 12, I6add9, 12(no3), 15, 16/9, 16, 16sus2

II [12(no3), Ilsus, II5, I17sus2, 117sus, 119sus4

I | IIIm#5

IV [1V2(no3), [Vsus, IV5, IV6sus2

Vv Vm, Vsus, Vm add4, V5, V7sus, V7




Diatonic Scale

Modes
1. lonian 1,2,3,4,5,6,7 [2,2,1,2,2,2,(1)]

2. Dorian 1,2,,3,4,5,6,-7 [2,1,2,2,2,1,(2)]
3. Phrygian 1,,2,,3,4,5,-6,-7 [1,2,2,2,1,2,(2)]
4. Lydian 1,2,3,/4,5,6,7 [2,2,2,1,2,2,(1)]
5. Mixolydian 1,2,3,4,5,6,:7 [2,2,1,2,2,1,(2)]
6. Aeolian (natural minor) 1,2,,3,4,5,,6,-7 [2,1,2,2,1,2,(2)]
7. Locrian 1,b2,-3,4,-5,/,6,-7 [1,2,2,1,2,2,(2)]
Mode Triad ™" 9th
1 Major maj7 maj9
2 Minor m7 m9
3 Minor m7 m7-9
4 Major maj7 maj9
5 Major 7 9
6 Minor m7 m9
7 Diminished m7.,5 m7,L5,9




Chords For The Diatonic Scale

Root Chords

| I, 12, 14, 16add9, 12(no3), Isus, 15, 16/9, 16, 16sus2, Imaj7, Imaj7sus2, Imaj7sus4, Imaj9,
Imaj9sus4, Imaj11, Imaj13

1] [Im, 112(n03), llsus, [Im add4, 115, llm add9, lI6sus2, IIm6, 1Im6/9, I7sus2, [I7sus, IIm7,
[19sus4, 1Im9, IIm11, 1113sus4, 1Im13

1] [Im, lllsus, lllm add4, 115, llimb6, 1l17sus, lIm7, IIm7bL9

v IV, IV2, IVb5, IV6add9, IV411, IV2(no3), IVsus2b5, IV5, IV6/9, IV6, IV6sus2,
IV6sus2b5, IVmaj7, IVmaj7b5, IVmaj7sus2, IVmaj9, IVmaj13

Vv V, V2, V4, V6add9, V2(no3), Vsus, V5, V6/9, V6, V6sus2, V7, V7sus2, V7sus, V9,

VOsus4, V11, V13, V13sus4

VI Vim, VI2(no3), Visus, VIm add4, V15, VIm add9, VImb6, VI7sus2, VI7sus, VIm7,
VI9sus4, VIm9, Vim11
Vi Vildim, VIIm7b5b9, VIIm7b5




Melodic Minor

DD DB OO OO
@O OO DD OO O
OO @O DO O DD
OO DD OB OO
DB DO O DD DB
RO oSS o N e R OSSO B O P oS0

Modes
1. Melodic Minor (Jazz Minor) 1,2,-3,4,5,6,7 [2,1,2,2,2,2,(1)]

2. Dorian $2 1,b2,-3,4,5,6,-7 [1,2,2,2,2,1,(2)]

3. Lydian Augmented (Lydian #5) 1,2,3,74,%5,6,7 [2,2,2,2,1,2,(1)]

4. Lydian Dominant (Acoustic, Lydian »7, Overtone) 1,2,3,74,5,6,,7
[2,2,2,1,2,1,(2)]

5. Mixolydian 6 (Hindu, Mixolydian »13) 1,2,3,4,5,:6,-7 [2,2,1,2,1,2,(2)]

6. Half Diminished (Aeolian 5, Locrian #2) 1,2,,3,4,,5,,6,b7

[2,1,2,1,2,2,(2)]
7. Altered (Superlocrian, Locrian -4, Diminished Whole Tone)
1,b2,-3,-4,,5,-6,-7 [1,2,1,2,2,2,(2)]

Mode Triad 7™ 9™

1 Minor m(maj7) m(maj9)
2 Minor m7 m7,9

3 Augmented maj7+5 maj945
4 Major 7 9

5 Major 7 9

6 Diminished m7.,5 m9,5

7 Diminished m7.,5 m7-5b9

10



Chords For The Melodic Minor Scale

Root |Chords

I Im, 12(n03), Isus, Im add4, 15, Im add9, 16sus2, Im6, Im6/9, Imaj7sus2, Imaj7sus4,
Im(maj7), Imaj9sus4, Im9(maj7)

Il [Im, llsus, llm add4, 115, lIm6, 1Im6b9, II7sus, IIm7, IIm7,9

1l [+, 11165, [llsus2b5, llI+add9, 1116/9, [lI6sus2b5, llimaj7b5, Ilimaj745, [limaj945

\Y IV, IV2, IVb5, IV6add9, IV411, IV2(no3), IVsus2b5, 1V, IV6/9, IV6, IV6sus2,
IV6sus2b5, IV7, IV7b5, IV7411, IV7sus2, IV7sus2b5, IV9, IVOLS, IVI411

\ V,V+, V2, V4, V2(no3), Vsus, V+add9, V5, V7, V+7, V7sus2, VV7sus, V9, V+9,
VOsus4, V11

VI VIdim, ViIsus2b5, VI7sus2b5, VIm7b5, VIm9b5

VIl [VIldim, VII+, VIIbS, VII7b5, VII7L5b9, VII7b549, VII+7, VII+7b9, VII+749, VIIm7b5b9,
VIIm7b5

11



Harmonic Minor

B DD BB DD
@D O-BC— DD DD O
OO @O D OB DD OO
OB DD OO D OB
DB DB DD DB
BB OB OO

Modes
1. Harmonic Minor 1,2,,3,4,5,56,7 [2,1,2,2,1,3,(1)]

2. Locrian #6 1,,2,-3,4,,5,6,-7 [1,2,2,1,3,1,(2)]
3. lonian #5 1,2,3,4,#5,6,7 [2,2,1,3,1,2,(1)]
4. Ukrainian Dorian (Dorian #4) 1,2,,3,44,5,6,-7 [2,1,3,1,2,1,(2)]
5. Phrygian dominant (Phrygian Major) 1,-2,3,4,5,-6,-7 [1,3,1,2,1,2,(2)]
6. Lydian #2 1,:2,3,74,5,6,7 [3,1,2,1,2,2,(1)]
7. Altered Dominant 1,,2,,3,-4,-5,,6,,b7 [1,2,1,2,2,1,(3)]

Mode | Triad 7" ot

1 Minor m(maj7) m9(maj7)

2 Diminished m75,5 m75,5-9

3 Augmented maj745 m945

4 Minor m7 m9

5 Major 7 7-9

6 Major maj7 maj7+9

7 Diminished dim7 m6-5-9

12



Chords For The Harmonic Minor Scale

Root |Chords

I Im, 12(no3), Isus, Im add4, 15, Im add9, Imb6, Imaj7sus2, Imaj7sus4, Im(ma;j7),
Imaj9sus4, Im9(ma;j7)

Il [Ildim, IIm6b5b9, lIm7b5b9, lIMm7b5, lIdim7

1] [+, llI+add9, 1116/9, llimaj7#5, [lImaj9#5

v IVm, IVdim, IV#11, IV2(no3), IVsus2b5, IV5, IVm add9, IV6sus2, IV6sus2b5, VMG,
IVm6/9, IV7sus2, IV7sus2b5, IVm7, IVm7b5, IVdim7, IVm9, IVm9b5, IVm13

Vv V, V+, V4, Vaddbh9, Vsus, V5, V7, V7b9, V+7, V+7b9, V7sus

VI VI, Vim, VIdim, VIb5, VI#11, VI5, VI6, VImG6, Vimaj7, VImaj7b5, VImaj749, Vim(maj7),
Vidim7

VIl | VIldim, VII+, VIIb5, VIIm6b5b9, VIIdim7

13




Double Harmonic

00— OO O
RGO O e O O e e O e O e € e e O O e e O
————
— O OO O G —
RO ©) e O e e O @ e e e e O O e e C e O O
RO e OO G B e e O e O e e O @ e e e O e O

Modes
1. Double Harmonic (Flamenco) 1,,2,3,4,5,-6,7 [1,3,1,2,1,3,(1)]
2. Lydian #2 6 1,#2,3,44,5,76,7 [3,1,2,1,3,1,(1)]
3. Ultraphyrgian (Phrygian -4 »,v7, Ultralocrian %5) 1,-2,,3,-4,5,,6,bb7
[1,2,1,3,1,1,(3)]
4. Hungarian Minor (Harmonic Minor #4, Lydian »3,6, Double Harmonic
Minor, Algerian, Minor Gypsy) 1,2,-3,74,5,-6,7 [2,1,3,1,1,3,(1)]
. Oriental (Mixolydian »2,5) 1,,2,3,4,-5,6,-7 [1,3,1,1,3,1,(2)]
6. lonian Augmented #2 1,42,3,4,45,6,7 [3,1,1,3,1,2,(1)]

G

7. Locrian bb3 bb7 1,-2,-,3,4,,5,,6,--7 [1,1,3,1,2,1,(3)]
Mode Triad 7™ 9t
1 Major maj7 maj7,9
2 Major maj7 maj749
3 Minor m6 m65>9
4 Minor m(maj7) m9(maj7)
5 Major Flat 5 7-5 7-5b9
6 Augmented maj7+5 maj745+9
7 Suspended 2™ Flat 5 6sus2)5 6sus2,5,9

14



Chords for the Double Harmonic Scale

Root | Chords

I I, I+, 14, Taddb9, Isus, I5, Imaj7, Imaj745, [+maj7b9, Imaj7b9, Imaj7sus4

II I1, IIm, IIdim, IIb5, I11#11, II5, IImaj7, IImaj7b5, IImaj7#9, [Imaj7#11, 117, 117b5, 117b5#9,
117b5#11, 11749, 117411, IIm7, [Im(maj7), IIm7b5

I |1, I[Im, 111+, [ITaddb9, ITI5, IIIm#5, IIImb6, 1116, IIIm6, [IIm6b9

IV |IVm, IVdim, IV#11, IV2(no3), IVsus2b5, IV5, IVm#5, IVm add9, IVmb6, [Vmaj7sus2,
IVm(maj7), IVm9(maj7)

\% Vb5, V7b5, V7b5b9, V7b5411

VI | VI+, VIm#5, VImaj7#5, VImaj745%9

VII | VIIsus2b5, VII6sus2b5, VII6sus2b5b9

15



Neapolitan Major

Modes

1. Neapolitan Major 1,-2,,3,4,5,6,7 [1,2,2,2,2,2,(1)]

2. Leading Whole Tone (Lydian #5%6) 1,2,3,74,45,46,7 [2,2,2,2,2,1,(1)]

3. Lydian Dominant Augmented (Mixolydian #5¢11) 1,2,3,74,45,6,-7
[2,2,2,2,1,1,(2)]

4. Lydian b5v7 1,2,3,44,5,,6,7 [2,2,2,1,1,2,(2)]
5. Major Locrian (Arabian) 1,2,3,4,-5,-6,-7 [2,2,1,1,2,2,(2)]
6. Half Diminished -4 (Locrian 2)-4) 1,2,,3,-4,,5,,6,-7 [2,1,1,2,2,2,(2)]
7. Superlocrian -3 1,b2,b-3,-4,-5,-6,b7 [1,1,2,2,2,2,(2)]
Mode |Triad 7" ot
1 Minor m(maj7) m(maj7)h9
2 Augmented maj7+5 maj7+5
3 Augmented 745 945
4 Major 7 9
5 Major »5 7b5 9,5
6 Diminished m7bL5 m9b5
7 sus2)5 7sus2,5 7sus2,5,9

16



Chords for the Neapolitan Major Scale

Root

Chords

I

Im, Isus, Im add4, I5, Im6, Im6b9, Imaj7sus4, Im(maj7), Im(ma;j7)b9

II [T+, TIb5, ITsus2b5, IT+add9, IImaj7b5, ITmaj7#5, IImaj7#5#11, 117b5, I17b5#11, I1+7, 117sus2b5,
ITmaj9#5, 119b5, 11+9

111 11+, IIIb5, IIIsus2b5, I11+add9, I116/9, I116sus2b5, I117b5, 111765411, I11+7, I117sus2b5, I119b5,
I11+9

IV |1V, IV+, IV2, IVb5, IV£11, IV2(no3), IVsus2b5, IV+add9, IV5, IV7, IV7b5, IV7b5411, IV+7,
V7411, IV7sus2, IV7sus2b5, IV9, IV9bL5, IV+9, IVI#11

A\ V+, Vb5, Vsus2b5, V+add9, V7b5, V7b5#11, V+7, V7sus2b5, VIb5, V+9

VI | VIdim, VI+, VIb5, VIsus2b5, VI+add9, VIm#5, VI7b5, VI7b5#9, VI7b5#11, VI+7, VI+7£9,
V17sus2b5, VIm7b5, VI9h5, VI+9, VIm9b5

VII | VII+, VIIb5, VIIsus2b5, VII+add9, VII7b5, VII7b5b9, VII7b5411, VII+7, VII+7b9, VII7sus2b5,

VII7sus2b5b9, VII9b5, VII+9

17




Neapolitan Minor

OO O e O G e & e e O e e O e O O e e O O
—@——
— OO0 OO
—@———@—
OO O O e G O e O e O O O e e O O

Modes

1. Neapolitan Minor 1,-2,-3,4,5,56,7 [1,2,2,2,1,3,(1)]
5. Hungarian aka "Gypsy" 1,2,3,%4,5,56,-7 [2,1,3,1,1,2,(2)]

Mode |Triad ™ 9t

1 Minor m(maj7) m(maj7)-9
2 Major maj7 maj9

3 Augmented 745 945

4 Minor m7 m9

5 Major b5 7-5 7-5b9

6 Major maj7 maj7+9

7 sus2>5 6sus2)5 6sus2,5,9

18



Chords for the Neapolitan Minor Scale

Root | Chords

I Im, Isus, Im add4, I5, Im#5, Imb6, Imaj7sus4, Im(ma;j7), Im(maj7)b9

II I1, 112, TIb5, 11#11, 112(no3), [Isus2b5, 115, IImaj7, IImaj7b5, [Imaj7#11, IImaj7sus2, 117, 11755,
117b5#11, 117411, 117sus2, I17sus2b5, IImaj9, 119, 119b5, 119411

III 111+, I11+add9, 1116/9, I1I+7, IT11+9

v IVm, IVdim, IV#11, IV2(no3), IVsus2b5, IV5, IVm#5, IVm add9, IVmb6, IV7sus2,
IV7sus2b5, IVm7, IVm7b5, IVm9, IVm9b5

AV V+, Vb5, V7b5, V7b5b9, V7b54#11, V+7, V+7b9

VI | VI, VIm, VI4, VIsus, VIm add4, VI5, VI6, VIm6, VImaj7, VImaj7#9, VImaj7 (add 6),
VImaj7sus4, VIm(maj7)

VII | VII+, VIIb5, VIIsus2b5, VII+add9, VII6/9, VII6sus2b5, VII6sus2b5b9

19




Hirajoshi

@D DB OB D
@ OB D@
~>—- BB
~- BB DB
B DD B OB D
Modes

1. Hirajoshi 1,2,-3,5,-6 [2,1,4,1,(4)]
In (Kumoi) 1,-2,4,5,-6 [1,4,2,1,(4)]
Iwato 1,-2,4,55,-7 [1,4,1,4,(2)]
Kumoi 1,3,4,6,7 [4,1,4,2,(1)]
Chinese 1,3,:4,5,7 [4,2,1,4,(1)]

o hON

20



Chords for the Hirajoshi Scale

Root | Chords

I Im, 12(no3), I5, Im#5, Im add9, Imb6

1AY IVsus, IV5

V|V, Vb5, V£11, V5, Vmaj7, Vmaj7b5, Vmaj7#11

21



Harmonic Major

B DD DD BB DD
OB DD DD O
OO @D OB DD
OB DD O DD OB
OO OB DD DO
B DD OO OB OO

Modes

1. Harmonic Major (lonian »,6) 1,2,3,4,5,,6,7 [2,2,1,2,1,3,(1)]

2. Dorian v5 (Locrian #2:6) 1,2,-3,4,,5,6,-7 [2,1,2,1,3,1,(2)]

3. Phrygian 4 (Superphrygian, Superlocrian :5) 1,-2,,3,-4,5,-,6,-,7

[1,2,1,3,1,2,(2)]

4. Lydian b3 (Lydian Diminished, Jazz Minor #4, Jazz Minor #11)
1,2,-3,44,5,6,7 [2,1,3,1,2,2,(1)]

. Mixolydian »9 (Mixolydian »2) 1,-2,3,4,5,6,-7 [1,3,1,2,2,1,(2)]

6. Lydian Augmented #2 (Lydian #245) 1,42,3,4,45,6,7 [3,1,2,2,1,2,(1)]

7. Locrian bb7 (Locrian Diminished 7) 1,-,2,,3,4,-,5,-,6,,b7 [1,2,2,1,2,1,(3)]

a

Mode Triad ™ 9™

1 Major maj7 maj9

2 Diminished m75,5 m9b5

3 Minor m7 m7,9

4 Minor m(maj7) m9(maj7)
5 Major 7 7-9

6 Augmented maj745 maj74549
7 Diminished m6,L5 m6,5-9

22



Bebop Scales

Like the blues scales, the bebop scales are just the regular Diatonic scale
with a chromatic element between the 5 and 6 or 6 and 7.

Major Bebop 1,2,3,4,5,-6,6,7 [2,2,1,2,1,1,2,(1)]

RGO O e O O O e e O e O e e O e e O O e e O
RO e O e e O O e e O e @ e O e O e O e e €Y e e
——@—@——@——
—@——@—@——@—

Bebop Dominant 1,2,3,4,5,6,-7,7 [2,2,1,2,2,1,1,(1)]

RO @ e O @ e e O e e O O e O
RO O O O O O O 6 e O OO
—@—@——@——@——@——
—O— OO0 O @ O
OO OO 66600

23



Persian Scale

G OO OB OO0
—( () —Co— o (D)D) (D)) —
—(D)—(OD)—G6)— @) —Co— o — (D)D) ——
————
RO e e e O e O @ O e e e e O e O € e e e O O
GO O@Q OB OO0

Persian 1,-2,3,4,55,,6,7 [1,3,1,1,2,3,(1)]

Mode Triad ™ 9th

1 Major Flat 5 maj7b-5 maj7-5-9
2 Major maj7 maj7+9

3 sus2 6sus2 6sus2,9

4 Minor m(maj7) m(maj7)b9
5 sus4 maj7susé4 maj9susé
6 Augmented 7¢5 74549

7 Sus2 Flat 5 6sus2,5 6sus2,9

24




Symmetric Scales
Augmented 1,42,3,5,,6,7 [3,1,3,1,3,(1)]

B DD BB DO
- OB DD - O
OB DD
OB DD @D OB
B OB DD BB
B - OB OB OO

All triads are Augmented. The 7ths are augmented triads.

Whole Tone 1,2,3,%4,45,:6 [2,2,2,2,2,(2)]

%%%4}

@

— @ _—
BB DD OB BB D

All triads are Augmented. The 7ths are Augmented triads, the 9ths are
Augmented add 9.

Istrian 1,-2,53,54,55,5 [1,2,1,2,1,(5)]

D@ BB O D
BB DO OO OO
D@ BB O DO
BB DO B D BB
@@ OO D@ OO
D@ BB O D

All triads and 7ths are Diminished chords - or inversions thereof.

25



Miscellaneous Scales
Enigmatic 1,-2,3,4,45,¢6,7 [1,3,2,2,2,1,(1)]

—-@--‘——.——‘—.—‘—
BB O DDO OB
oReole %}+++¢+&——
{3%+w T
@GG@ —— B GO0

Insen 1,-2,4,5,-7 [1,4,2,3,(2)]

—————@——@—
D@ %}% +%
+——4}%} e

Prometheus 1,2,3,:4,6,-7 [2,2,2,3,1,(2)]

B O e e e e
& —0—0——@——@——@——0— o0
B0 .8 80,0800 800800 008

Tritone 1,52,3,55,5,-7 [1,3,2,1,3,(2)]

- DD OO
B e O o ey
B8 8 6008008000000
O D DD B
DD O DD DD

00

<~$ ééé

éai

26



Yo 1,53,4,5,7 [3,2,2,4,(1)]

—( o)1 () ) ) o )1 —()—
—( 11— ) ) o —C)— 7 —(O)—)— 23—
———@——

27



28



Alphabetical Index

1,b2,6b3,64,b5,b6,b7...ceiiiiiiiiiieee 16
1,b2,6b3,4,65,b6,bb7 ... 14
1,b2,63,64,65,b6,bb 7. 12
1,b2,63,64,65,b6,b7 .. 10
1,b2,63,64,65,5. . 25
1,b2,63,64,5,66,bb7.ccceveniiieiiieieeeceee 14
1,b2,63,64,5,66,b7.cccceeeiiiieiiieeeeee 22
1,b2,63,4,65,66,bb7.cccveniiieiieeecene 22
1,b2,63,4,65,66,b7 e 8
1,b2,63,4,65,6,b7 e 12
1,b2,63,4,5,66,b7 e 8
1,b2,63,4,5,66,7.cccveiiiieeeeen 18
1,b2,63,4,5,6,b7 e 10
1,b2,63,4,5,6,7.ccceeeeieeeeeeee 16
1,b2,63,4,5,6,7.ccceriieieeee e 16
1,b2,3,65,5,67 e 26
1,b2,3,84,85,86,7..coveeieieeieeeeeee e 26
1,b2,3,4,65,66,7.ccccveiiiieieeeeeee 24
1,b2,3,4,65,6,67 e 14
1,b2,3,4,5,66,b7 e 12
1,b2,3,4,5,66,7.cccoviieiieeeeeee e 14
1,b2,3,4,5,6,07 e 22
1,b2,4,65,57 e 20
1,b2,4,5,66.ccciieeec e 20
1,b2,4,5,67 e 26
1,b3,4,65,5,67 e 6
1,b3,4,5,57 e 6
1,b3,4,5,7 e 27
1,82,3,84,85,6,7 .ot 22
1,82,3,84,5,86,7 .o 14
1,82,3,84,5,6,7 ettt 12
1,82,3,4,85,6,7 vt 14
1,82,3,5,66,7..cveieieinieieeereeeee e 25
1,2,b3,64,65,66,b7 .. 16
1,2,b3,84,5,66,67 ... 18
1,2,b3,84,5,66,7 . 14
1,2,b3,84,5,6,67 .o 12
1,2,b3,84,5,6,7 e 22
1,2,b3,4,65,66,b7 ... 10
1,2,63,4,65,6,b7 e 22
1,2,63,4,5,66,b7 ..ot 8
1,2,b3,4,5,66,7 ..o 12
1,2,63,4,5,6,b7 e 8
1,2,b3,4,5,6,7 . 10
1,2,b3,5,66.ceeieee e 20
1,2,3,84,85,86..ceceeereeeeereeeeeeeee e 25
1,2,3,84,85,86,7 .ot 16

29

1,2,3,84,85,6,b7 . 16
1,2,3,84,85,6,7 .o 10
1,2,3,84,5,b6,b7 ..o 16
1,2,3,84,5,6,07cccceeeeeeeieeeeeeeeee e 10
1,2,3,84,5,6,7 et 8
1,2,3,84,6,07 .o 26
1,2,3,4,b5,b6,b7..ceeiieeiiiiiiieeeeeeee e 16
1,2,3,4,85,6,7 e 12
1,2,3,4,5,06,57 .. 10
1,2,3,4,5,06,6,7..ccccreeeeieiecieeeeeeeeee e 23
1,2,3,4,5,06,7 e 22
1,2,3,4,5,6,D7 et 8
1,2,3,4,5,6,07,7 e 23
1,2,3,4,5,6,7 e 8
1,2,3,5,6 e 6
IR -7 3 S 20
1,3,4,6, 7 e 20
BSUSZ..ceveieieieieieeereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeetreeeeeesssastaeeeasserans 24
BSUS2D5. et 14, 18, 24
BSUS2b5b.....eviiieeieieeeeeeee e 14, 18
BSUS2D ...ttt 24
T e 8, 10, 12, 16, 22
W42 ORI 14, 16, 18
473517 TR 14, 18
P47 RO 12, 22
W25 TSRS 16, 18, 24
042352 TR 24
TSUSZ2D5..eveeieeee ettt enees 16
TSUS2B5DO.c..eeeiiieiiieeeeeeteeeeeee e 16
1S TSROSO 8, 10, 16
1S L3 TSR 16
1S 1 TSRS 16, 18
A COUSTIC. e ieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeceeeeee e 10
ACOLAN......ccooveiieeieeeeee s 8
AEOLIAN b5 10
ALGETIAN....cc.uiiiiieieeieeeeeeeeee e 14
PN 1<) 4 <1« PO 10
Altered Dominant...........ccceeeeevveeeeenineeeeeenveeeennn. 12
F2N =10 F: | s VO 16
Augmented.........occveeveeeiieenienieeeee e 25
Bebop Dominant..........ccceeevveeeiieeeeciiieeeeeennnen. 23
BIUBS.....vveieieeee e 6
3113 <L TR 20
QIM7 .o 12
Diminished Whole Tone..........ccccccvvvvrvvvrrrvnnnnne. 10
| B T0) N F: | 1 FO SR 8
DOTIAN b2....eviiieiiiieeieeeeeeeeeeeeee e 10



DOTIAN D5 e e e eeeeens 22

| DI0) u 1 2 SR 12
Double HarmoniC.....uevieiiveeeneeieeeeeeeeeeinnevvvvnennn. 14
Double Harmonic Minor..........ccccceevveeeeeennnnnnes 14
EnigmatiC.....cceveeiieiiieiiniiiieiieiieee e 26
Flamenco..........oeeeeeuveeeeecieeeceeeeee e eeeennnees 14
Half Diminished.........ccccovviieviiiiiiieiicecinnnees 10
Half Diminished b4.........ccoceevvuvieeiiieiieeeeeennee. 16
Harmonic Major........cooecvieeiiniieeeiniieeeesiinnees 22
Harmonic Minor..........cceevvvviiiiieiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee, 12
Harmonic Minor #4........ccccveveevevveeenveeeieeeeennns 14
HindU....ooooeeiieeeeeeeeceeeeeeeee e 10
Hirajoshi......cccceeeeieeniieieieceieccee e 20
Hungarian aka "Gypsy".....cccceeevrerriveerncieeennnnn. 18
Hungarian Minor.........ccccecevveeviniiieeinnineeessinens 14
It 20
INSEN..cciiiiiiiiii 26
(0] 1= o FO U 8
TONIAN b6 22
| (0] 1 F= s = YRR 12
Tonian Augmented #2..........ccoveveeeeeereeecreeeineenns 14
3 0 =)o OO US 25
| AT 1 (0 OSSPSR 20
NF: 2728\ 511 10) SRR 10
Jazz MINOT #11...cccviiiiiiiiciieceeeceeeeeeeee e 22
NEV728\Y §1116) 02 R 22
KUINOL vttt 20
Leading Whole Tone..........ccceeevrcvervveennineeennnn. 16
| o Tl F: | 1 KOOSR 8
Locrian bb3 bb7....ocveiiveieeiieieeeeeeeeeee e 14
LoCrian bb7..ccuuiiceiiiiiieeeeeeeeeee e 22
| o Yol w T 1 Y SRR 10
Locrian d2b4.......uvveeeiiieiiiieeieeeeeeeeee e 16
LOCHAN #2...evviiieeeeeieeeeeeeeee e 10
LoCHian #286......cooveieieeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 22
| oYl n =1 s B TSRS 12
Locrian Diminished 7......ccooovvvvviiiiiiiiiiivieeeeenn, 22
Lydian...c.cceeeieeiienieeieeniecieeeie e 8
Lydian #2...cccuveeeiieeeiieeeiee et 12
Lydian b3.....ccceverveeeeeeeeeeeieeeeeeesee e 22
Lydian b3b6........cceeereeereeieeieeieeiereeieeeee e 14
Lydian b5b7...ccecieieeeieieieieieseeeee e 16
Lydian b7.....cceeeueeieeeeieeeeeeeeeeee e 10
Lydian #2 #6....ccceeeeieeeeeeeieieeeseee e 14
Lydian #285.....cc.ocieeeeieeieeeereereeere e 22
Lydian #5.....ccieeeieieiesieseeee e 10
Lydian #586.....cc.cccveeeecieeieeieeeeeieeeie e 16
Lydian Augmented...........ccccceeveerviernveeennnneeennn 10
Lydian Augmented #2..........cccoeeeeeeeecreeecreeennnenns 22

30

Lydian Diminished...........ccccoeerviieniieenieeeens 22
Lydian Dominant...........cceeeeerversieeneencienneenneeens 10
Lydian Dominant Augmented.............ccccceeeennee 16
M(MA]7).eeveenrenreenreenneeenns 10, 12, 14, 16, 18, 22, 24
M(MA]7)b9..eicriceieeeeieeeeceere e 16, 18, 24
M(MAJ9)..uvieieiieiriieerieeerreeerreeerre e e eereee e e 10
111G TP PPPPPPUURRRRRRRN 14
NGBttt 22
M6b5b..eiiiiiciieieieeeee e 12, 22
6Dttt 14
N7 ceteeiteieete e eriteesiteesieeeseeesae e 8, 10, 12, 18, 22
M7b5 it 8, 10, 12, 16, 22
M7b5b9. i 8, 10, 12
7Dttt 8, 10, 22
10010 TSRS 8,12, 18
MO(MA)7).veereererreneerieeteneereeeee e 12, 14, 22
1101011 TR 10, 16, 22
MNOED i 12
1001 | SRS 8,12, 14, 18, 22, 24
INAJ7D5 ettt e 24
MAJ7b5bT.ccrieieeieeieeeee e 24
MAJ7D ettt 14
00E: |1 TR 10, 12, 14, 16, 22
MAJ7H589. 0ottt 14, 22
MAJ7H i 12,14, 18, 24
INAJ7SUSA.ceeeiiiiieeeeeiieeeeeerrreeeeeeeeeeeeesessssnnneenee 24
INAJ.eiiieeiieieere ettt 8, 18, 22
MAJOAD oottt 10
MNAJISUSA...eeiiiiiiieeeerireeeerirreeeeeeeeeeeesesssssaanneans 24
Major BebOop.......coeveeriieniieieeiiee e 23
Major LOCIian.......cceeevvveereriiieeeeeeeeeeeeesesssinenns 16
Major PentatonicC.........cccvveeeeerueeeereeeeeeerssnnnneeeeneee 6
Melodic MinOT......cueeeeieeeiiieeieeeeeiieeee e 10
MiINOT GYPSY.euvveeeeeurreererereeeeeiieeeeeeeesssssnneeeeees 14
Minor PentatoniC.......c.uveeeeevveeernnieeeesnnireeessnnnnnns 6
Mixolydian.......coecveerieeriieenieeieeieeeesee e 8
Mixolydian b13.......ccccovevieieerieieeiecie e 10
Mixolydian b2........ccceeeveveevieneerieeiesieesieeereenns 22
Mixolydian b2b5.......cceeeeerieieiieieeeieeeiee e, 14
Mixolydian bb.........cceeevevreevienierieeiesieenieeeneenns 10
Mixolydian b9........ccceevevreevieeieieeiecre e 22
Mixolydian #5811.....ccccceeierieieeiieeee e e 16
natural Minor.........cccvevevveeeiieeniiieeerie e e 8
Neapolitan Major.......cccceevveeriercireeeniereeenieeeennne 16
Neapolitan Minor.......cccccevvieenieeeniveessiiieeee e 18
Oriental......c.coecveeeieeriieeiierieeeee e 14
OVEITONE. ...ceeiriirieeieiireeeeriiteeeesteeeeesrreeeessnaanes 10
Pentatonic And Blues Scales..........cccceeerieneennnen. 6
Persian.......cooevciieiiiiiiiieeeeee e 24



Phrygian.......cccoeevveeveiieiiiecieeeieeeeee e 8

Phrygian bd.........ccceeieieeciereeeeeeeie e 22
Phrygian b4 bb7.......cceeeveieiieiieieceeeeeeeieen, 14
Phrygian dominant...........ccccceevvenciernveeeninneeennen. 12
Phrygian Major.........cccceevvveeeiiieeeeesciieeee e 12
Prometheus........cocuevereenienenienieeneceeeeeee 26
SUPETIOCTIiaN......ccecveeeeieeeiee et eieee e 10
Superlocrian bb3........cccceeereeieeieeieee e 16
Superlocrian b5........ccueeeveeeeereeieeeeeeeee e 22
Superphrygian.........ccceeeceeeeieenieeseenieeesrreeeeneenn 22
TTILONE. ceeeieiiieeeeeitee ettt erre e e e e e s 26
Ukrainian Dorian...........cceceeverveeneenenneeneeneennen. 12
Ultralocrian 85......cceeveeeevieeiecieeieeeeereevee e 14
Ultraphyrgian.........cccceeeveevienciennieeenieeeeiee e 14
WHhole TONe........ccooveiriiieeieeeiieeeiee e e 25
Y0ttt 27
[1,1,2,2,2,2,(2) et 16
[1,1,3,1,2,1,(3)]ccueeeeeeeneeenienie e 14
[1,2,1,2,1,(5) ettt 25
[1,2,1,2,2,1,(3)]cceeeeeeienieeneeneeeeeeeeeeeeeeen 12
[1,2,1,2,2,2,(2) et 10
[1,2,1,3,1,1,(3)]ccueeeeeeenieenieneenieeeeeeeeeeeeenn 14
[1,2,1,3,1,2,(2) ettt 22
[1,2,2,1,2,1,(3)]cceeeeeeenieenieneeeieeeeeeeee e 22
[1,2,2,1,2,2,(2)].ccveeeeeeienienieieeiee et esee e 8
[1,2,2,1,3,1,(2)]cceeeeeeenicenieneeeeeeeeeeeeeeen 12
[1,2,2,2,1,2,(2)].ceeeeieeeeienieneeieeieeeite e 8
[1,2,2,2,1,3,(1)]ceueeeeeenieeneneeeeeeeeeeeeeeen 18
[1,2,2,2,2,1,(2) et 10
[1,2,2,2,2,2,(1)]cceeeeeeienieenieneeeeeeeeeeeeeeenn 16
[1,3,1,1,2,3,(1)]ceeeeeeeeieieeeeieeeeeieeeee e 24
[1,3,1,1,3,1,(2)]ccueeeeeenicieneeneeeeeeeeeeeeeeens 14
[1,3,1,2,1,2,(2) et 12
[1,3,1,2,1,3,(1)]ceueeeeeenicineeneeeeeeeeeeeeeeen 14
[1,3,1,2,2,1,(2) et 22
[1,3,2,1,3,(2) ] et 26
[1,3,2,2,2,1,(1)]eeeeeeieenieeeeeeeeeee e 26
[1,4,1,4,(2)]cceeeeeieneeienieeeeente et 20
[1,4,2,1,(A)] ettt 20
[1,4,2,3,(2)]ccveeveeeeneeienieeeeenee et 26

31

PRI X ¢ ) 16
[2,1,2,1,2,2,(2) ] ceeeeeeeeeeerseeeeneeeeesseeseeesesesessesenene 10
[2,1,2,1,3,1,(2)]eveeeeeereeeereeeeeseeeessesseeseeeseseensee 22
[2,1,2,2,1,2,(2) Lo ceemeeesereereeereseeeeeseseseenessesseeseseee 8
[2,1,2,2,1,3,(1)Leveeeeeereeeeesseeeeseeeees s 12
[2,1,2,2,2,1,(2) ] veereeenereereeersseeeeseseseeressesseeseseee 8
[2,1,2,2,2,2,(1)]eeeeeeeeeeeees e eeesesesneeone 10
[2,1,3,1,1,2,(2) ] ceereeeeereerseeeseeeeesseeseeesesesessessnens 18
[2,1,3,1,1,3,(1)Leveeeeereeeereeeeseeeeesee e eeeeeseeseeone 14
[2,1,3,1,2,1,(2) ] ceemeeeeeeeerseeeseeeeesseeseeesesesessessrene 12
[2,1,3,1,2,2,(1)Leveeeeeeeeeeerseeeeseeeese e eeeseseesseoe 22
N ) OO 20
PR R 20X ¢ ) 16
[2,2,1,2,1,1,2,(1)eevevereeeeereeeeeosseeesseeesseeesesesseees 23
[2,2,1,2,1,2,(2)Leeeeeeeeeeeerseeeeseeeesseeseeseeesesesnseoe 10
[2,2,1,2,1,3,(1)]eceereeeeeeeerseeeseeeeeeeeeseeeseseseseessnene 22
[2,2,1,2,2,1,(2)]eveemeeeeeereeeeeeeseeeeseseseeesseeseeeseeee 8
[2,2,1,2,2,1,1,(1) eeveeereeeeeereeeeeosseeeeseeesseeesesesseees 23
[2,2,1,2,2,2,(1)Leeeeeeeeeereeeeeeseeeeseeeeeee e seeeseeee 8
[2,2,1,3,1,2,(1)]eceereeereeeerseeeseeeeeseeeseeesesesessessnene 12
[2,2,2,1,1,2,(2) Leveeeeeeeeeeeseeeeoseeeeseeeseeseeesessssee 16
[2,2,2,1,2,1,(2) ] ceeeeeeseeeerseeeeseeeeseeeseeesesesessessrens 10
[2,2,2,1,2,2,(1)]eeeeeeeeeereeeeeeesseeeeeeeeeeesseeseeeseeee 8
[2,2,2,2,1,1,(2) ] ceeeeeeeereerseeeseeeeesseeseeeseseseseessrene 16
[2,2,2,2,1,2,(1)Leeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeeseseneee 10
[2,2,2,2,2,(2)]eeeereeeeeseeeerseeeenseeesseeseeesesesessessnene 25
[2,2,2,2,2,1,(1)]eeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeseeeesee e eeeseseseseone 16
P N0 ) 26
PN X)) 6
[3,1,1,3,1,2,(1)]eceereeeeereeseeeeseeeeseeeseeeseseseseessnene 14
[3,1,2,1,2,2,(1)Leveeeeeeeeeeereeeeeseeeesee e eeeseseenseoe 12
[3,1,2,1,3,1,(1)]eceereeeeeeeeseeeeseeeeeeeeseeeseseseseessrone 14
[3,1,2,2,1,2,(1)Leveeeeeeeeer e eeesesessseoe 22
[3,1,3,1,3,(1)]ereeeereeeeereesereeseeenseseseeeseseseseessnene 25
[3,2,1,1,3,(2) ] evveeeeeereereeeeseesseeeeseseeeeeesseseeeseeee 6
2 0 ) O 6
[3,2,2,4, (1) ]eveemeeeeeeee e seeeeseeeees e ses s 27
[4,1,4,2,(1)]evvereeeeseeeeeseseerseeeeseeeesseeseeesesesessessrene 20
[4,2, 1,4, (1) ]evvemeeeseeee e ees e 20



	Copyright © 2016 Andrew T. Csillag
	Introduction
	Scales
	Pentatonic And Blues Scales
	Modes

	Chords For The Pentatonic Scale
	Diatonic Scale
	Modes

	Chords For The Diatonic Scale
	Melodic Minor
	Modes

	Chords For The Melodic Minor Scale
	Harmonic Minor
	Modes
	Chords For The Harmonic Minor Scale

	Double Harmonic
	Chords for the Double Harmonic Scale
	Neapolitan Major
	Modes

	Chords for the Neapolitan Major Scale
	Neapolitan Minor
	Modes

	Chords for the Neapolitan Minor Scale
	Hirajoshi
	Modes

	Chords for the Hirajoshi Scale
	Harmonic Major
	Modes

	Bebop Scales
	Persian Scale
	Symmetric Scales
	Miscellaneous Scales

